
DUCAR 375 Total

Clone 425 A Total

Clone Medium (350) Total

Apr May May May Jun Jun Jul Jul Jul Aug Aug Sep Sep Oct Oct Oct Nov SUB
16 7 21 28 11 25 2 16 30 13 20 3 24 1 15 22 5 (+1) (+3) (-)

Jared Sawyer #67J 50 50 46 50 0 50 50 46 44 50 50 46 46 44 44 7 42 715 -88 627
Joey Cohen #18 46 46 44 44 42 46 46 50 50 44 46 44 44 46 50 4 45 737 -130 607
Kade Johnson #67 DNW 44 50 38 46 42 38 44 46 46 44 42 0 0 46 36 562 -76 486
Ryland Lindsey #54 42 40 42 0 34 44 42 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 21 307 307
Kristopher Stanton #7s 0 DNW 38 42 0 0 40 0 0 0 DNW 50 0 42 42 1 21 276 276
Zach Thomas #77 38 0 0 36 36 0 44 40 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 18 252 252
Alyssa Lawrence #82 40 42 0 34 38 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 207 207
Stanley Cohen #93 0 0 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 172 172
Jessica Phelps #18 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 0 1 9 154 154
Phillip Williams #8 44 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 97 97
Rebecca Bass #21 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 54 54
Cody Smestad #26c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 45 45
Chris Harrell #16s 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 3 43 43
Victoria Ezell #53 0 0 0 0 DNW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3

Apr May May May Jun Jun Jul Jul Jul Aug Aug Sep Sep Oct Oct Oct Nov SUB
16 7 21 28 11 25 2 16 30 13 20 3 24 1 15 22 5 (+1) (+3) (-)

Alton Weaver #3 42 46 50 46 46 DNW 50 50 50 50 50 50 46 50 50 9 45 730 -88 642
Trent Wilson #69 44 42 46 44 44 50 46 46 46 0 42 46 50 44 46 2 42 680 -84 596
Eddie Crisp #09 36 40 44 38 42 42 42 42 44 44 40 44 42 38 44 45 667 -112 555
Stuart Jennings #32 40 44 0 42 40 46 44 44 0 46 44 40 44 42 38 39 593 -38 555
Charles Wilson #88w 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 46 0 40 0 40 12 182 182
JP Gates #115 0 50 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 2 9 151 151
David Simonds Jr #95 38 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 9 129 129
Adam Styran #79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 38 DNW 0 9 89 89
Tim O'Connor #119 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 54 54
Daniel Folds #09 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 53 53
Makai Cosgrove #121 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 49 49

Jay Cumming #22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 3 45 45
Shane Phelps #38 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 43 43
Jake Cowley #00 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 39 39

Steve Handcock #14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNW 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3
Max Anderson #17 0 0 0 0 DNW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3

Apr May May May Jun Jun Jul Jul Jul Aug Aug Sep Sep Oct Oct Oct Nov SUB

Pole Main Drops

Pole Main Drops

Pole Main Drops

Pen

Pen

Pen

(-)

(-)



16 7 21 28 11 25 2 16 30 13 20 3 24 1 15 22 5 (+1) (+3) (-)
David Ne�les #22 38 40 46 50 46 46 44 42 46 46 46 42 42 50 50 4 45 723 -120 603
Phillip Williams #88 32 42 0 40 42 38 42 44 50 50 34 30 0 44 42 2 39 571 -30 541
Tyler Walston #37 DNW 38 0 46 36 44 50 40 42 42 32 44 44 0 40 1 39 538 0 538
Brad Bond-Lorcher #34 0 36 44 44 38 42 0 46 44 0 42 36 0 0 44 1 30 447 447
Delainey Parrish #4 0 0 38 0 32 36 40 34 0 40 0 38 0 40 36 27 361 361
Max Sansalone #127 0 38 42 42 0 0 36 36 40 0 30 0 0 0 0 21 285 285
Cody Gregory #16 28 34 36 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 40 32 0 0 38 21 259 259
Alton Weaver #3 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 46 DNW 0 46 2 15 209 209
Cody Clamp #44C 30 0 0 DNW 34 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 40 0 34 18 192 192
Junior Miles #1 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 44 0 0 46 0 0 12 176 176
Colin James #27 40 44 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 144 144
Zach Fields #55 29 46 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 125 125
Steven Friend #65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 42 32 9 117 117
Cody Carlton #94 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 DNW 0 1 9 110 110
Jesse Rogers #881 50 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 107 107
Collin Bowden #24 0 DNW 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 9 103 103
Jordan Weaver #35 0 0 40 DNW DNW 40 0 0 0 0 0 DNW 0 0 0 12 92 92
Chad Heck #0 0 0 0 0 DNW 0 0 0 0 0 38 40 0 0 0 9 87 87
Carl Thomas #77 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 76 76

Josh Ayer #24 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 53 53
Jared Jackson #12 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 49 49

Taylor Johnson #12 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 49 49
Jacob Harberts #80 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 47 47
Ryan Garre� #44 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 45 45
Ryan Mycka #121 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 37 37
Jordan Valdes #19 27 DNW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 33 33
Doug Barnes #55x 0 0 0 0 DNW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3

Apr May May May Jun Jun Jul Jul Jul Aug Aug Sep Sep Oct Oct Oct Nov SUB
16 7 21 28 11 25 2 16 30 13 20 3 24 1 15 22 5 (+1) (+3) (-)

Jason McCauley Jr #34 42 42 50 50 46 50 50 0 50 50 50 50 46 46 42 8 42 714 -84 630
Jacob Fisher #77 46 44 46 0 44 44 0 46 0 46 40 42 50 44 50 36 578 0 578
Michael Cieniewicz #88 44 36 44 0 0 0 46 44 44 0 42 46 42 50 44 2 33 517 0 517
Troy Warren #15 0 46 0 44 0 46 0 50 46 44 44 44 44 0 46 1 30 485 485
Logan Kahle #24 36 38 40 0 DNW 0 42 42 0 40 38 0 0 0 0 24 300 300
Rebekah Overmire #23 40 40 42 42 38 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 264 264

(-)

(-)
Jr. Sportsman A (280) TotalPole Main DropsPen



Shawn Farmer #99 50 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 106 106
Gunner Heck #20 DNW 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 46 DNW 0 0 0 9 97 97
Jalynn Jewell #T10 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 54 54
Braydon Humphrey #148 DNW 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 53 53
Corbin Cumming #22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 3 45 45
Bryce Jones #47 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 43 43
Sylvia Ha�ield #3 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 41 41
Blake Hancock #14 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 37 37

Apr May May May Jun Jun Jul Jul Jul Aug Aug Sep Sep Oct Oct Oct Nov SUB
16 7 21 28 11 25 2 16 30 13 20 3 24 1 15 22 5 (+1) (+3) (-)

Jensen Walsh #62 44 46 44 44 38 0 46 50 38 50 50 50 0 50 44 2 39 635 -38 597
Joshua Overmire #22 36 42 42 46 50 0 42 40 40 44 44 46 46 46 50 1 42 657 -76 581
Patrick Wells Jr #5 38 44 38 42 44 42 40 44 46 40 38 42 50 44 40 45 677 -114 563
Ashton Prillaman #9 40 38 40 DNW 34 46 50 46 42 42 46 40 42 38 42 3 45 634 -72 562
Brenden Polt #71 29 36 36 40 46 0 44 42 50 46 40 44 44 40 46 2 42 627 -65 562
Chloe Phelps #17 30 40 34 0 36 44 38 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 287 287
Blake Wynn #99 50 0 50 50 0 50 0 0 DNR 0 DNW 0 0 0 0 4 18 222 222
Connor Morgan #95 0 0 46 0 0 DNW 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 6 94 94
Racyn Hayes #54 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 54 54
Braydon Humphrey #148 46 0 0 DNW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 52 52
Olivia Sco� #75 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 45 45
Anthony Smith #3 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 43 43
Ryan Mycka #121 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 37 37

Apr May May May Jun Jun Jul Jul Jul Aug Aug Sep Sep Oct Oct Oct Nov SUB
16 7 21 28 11 25 2 16 30 13 20 3 24 1 15 22 5 (+1) (+3) (-)

Lee Scearce #55 40 NR 50 44 0 46 44 44 NPR NR 50 50 46 0 NR 2 27 443 0 443
Jordan Valdez #02 44 NR 0 46 44 50 50 0 NPR NR 0 0 0 0 NR 2 15 251 0 251
Stan Harrell #455 0 NR 0 0 0 0 0 42 NPR NR 46 44 44 0 NR 9 185 0 185
Cody Carlton #94 0 NR 0 0 50 0 0 0 NPR NR 0 0 50 50 NR 1 9 160 160

Trent Wilson #23 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 NPR NR 0 46 0 0 NR 1 6 99 99
Amanda Stallings #17 42 NR 0 50 0 0 0 0 NPR NR 0 0 0 0 NR 6 98 98
Jared Jackson #12 50 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 NPR NR 0 0 0 0 NR 1 3 54 54

Alton Weaver #3 0 NR 0 0 0 0 0 50 NPR NR 0 0 0 0 NR 3 53 53
Cole Jarra� #88 0 NR 0 0 0 0 0 46 NPR NR 0 0 0 0 NR 1 3 50 50
Kyle Myer #88 46 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 NPR NR 0 0 0 0 NR 3 49 49

Junior 3 A (320) Total

DB Senior Champ (425) Total

Pole Main Drops

Pole Main Drops

Pen

Pen

(-)

(-)



Sammy Valdez #19 0 NR 46 0 0 0 0 0 NPR NR 0 0 0 0 NR 3 49 49
Cullin Roberts #27 0 NR 0 0 46 0 0 0 NPR NR 0 0 0 0 NR 3 49 49
Zach Wilson #17 0 NR DNW 0 0 DNW 0 DNW NPR NR 0 0 0 0 NR 1 6 7 7
Cory Hanson #121 0 NR 0 DNW 0 0 0 0 NPR NR 0 0 0 0 NR 1 3 4 4

Will Pritchard #23 0 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 NPR NR DNW 0 0 0 NR 3 3 3

Apr May May May Jun Jun Jul Jul Jul Aug Aug Sep Sep Oct Oct Oct Nov SUB
16 7 21 28 11 25 2 16 30 13 20 3 24 1 15 22 5 (+1) (+3) (-)

Kade Johnson #67 50 50 50 46 50 50 50 NR NR NR NR NR 46 NPR NR 3 24 419 -92 327
Kristopher Stanton #7s 46 46 42 0 0 0 44 NR NR NR NR NR 0 NPR NR 1 12 191 0 191
Joey Cohen #18 0 0 0 0 0 46 46 NR NR NR NR NR 50 NPR NR 1 12 155 0 155
Keith Stanton #16s 0 44 44 0 0 0 0 NR NR NR NR NR 0 NPR NR 1 6 95 95
Chris Lincoln #93 42 0 46 0 0 0 0 NR NR NR NR NR 0 NPR NR 6 94 94
Ryland Lindsey #54 0 0 40 0 0 44 0 NR NR NR NR NR 0 NPR NR 6 90 90
Phillip Williams #88 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 NR NR NR NR NR 0 NPR NR 1 6 57 57
Rebecca Bass #21 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 NR NR NR NR NR 0 NPR NR 1 3 50 50
No Name Transponder #20 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 NR NR NR NR NR 0 NPR NR 3 47 47
Paul Thomas #77 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 NR NR NR NR NR 0 NPR NR 3 47 47

Alyssa Lawrence #82 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 NR NR NR NR NR 0 NPR NR 3 45 45
Jared Sawyer #67 0 0 0 0 0 DNW 0 NR NR NR NR NR DQ NPR NR 6 6 6
Jessica Phelps #18 0 0 0 0 DNW 0 0 NR NR NR NR NR DNW NPR NR 6 6 6

Apr May May May Jun Jun Jul Jul Jul Aug Aug Sep Sep Oct Oct Oct Nov SUB
16 7 21 28 11 25 2 16 30 13 20 3 24 1 15 22 5 (+1) (+3) (-)

Alton Weaver #3 40 46 NR 46 42 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 10 42 726 -128 598
Trent Wilson #69 44 44 NR 44 44 46 46 46 46 0 42 46 44 44 46 39 621 -86 535
Stuart Jennings #32 DNW 0 NR 40 0 44 44 44 0 46 44 44 46 46 40 33 471 0 471

Charles Wilson #88 0 0 NR 0 0 42 0 0 44 44 46 0 42 0 44 18 280 280
David Simonds Jr #95 42 0 NR 42 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 12 178 178
JP Gates #115 0 50 NR 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 108 108
Daniel Folds #09 50 0 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 53 53
Tim O'Connor #119 0 0 NR 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 53 53
Max Anderson #17 0 0 NR 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 50 50
Makai Cosgrove #121 46 0 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 49 49

Steve Handcock #14 0 0 NR 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 45 45
Eddie Crisp #09 0 0 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3

DUCAR 400 Total

Clone 425 B Total

Pole Main Drops

Pole Main Drops

Pen

Pen

(-)

(-)



Jr. Sportsman B (280) Total

Junior 3 B (320) Total

Clone Heavy HT3 (375) Total

Apr May May May Jun Jun Jul Jul Jul Aug Aug Sep Sep Oct Oct Oct Nov SUB
16 7 21 28 11 25 2 16 30 13 20 3 24 1 15 22 5 (+1) (+3) (-)

Jason McCauley Jr #34 46 50 50 50 46 50 50 0 NPR 46 44 50 44 46 42 9 39 662 -86 576
Jacob Fisher #77 44 44 44 0 DNW 44 0 46 NPR 40 50 42 46 50 46 33 529 -40 489
Troy Warren #15 0 46 0 46 0 46 0 50 NPR 50 42 44 50 0 50 2 27 453 0 453
Michael Cieniewicz #88 42 42 46 0 0 0 46 44 NPR 0 46 46 42 DNW 44 2 30 430 430
Rebekah Overmire #23 40 36 42 44 44 0 44 0 NPR 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 268 268
Logan Kahle #24 0 0 0 0 DNW 0 42 42 NPR 42 0 0 0 0 0 12 138 138
Gunner Heck #20 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 NPR 0 DNW 0 0 0 0 6 56 56
Shawn Farmer #99 50 0 0 0 DNW 0 0 0 NPR 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 53 53
Braydon Humphrey #148 DNW 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 NPR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 53 53

Corbin Cumming #22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NPR 44 0 0 0 0 0 3 47 47
Bryce Jones #47 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 NPR 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 45 45
Jalynn Jewell #T10 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 NPR 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 43 43
Blake Hancock #14 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 NPR 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 41 41

Apr May May May Jun Jun Jul Jul Jul Aug Aug Sep Sep Oct Oct Oct Nov SUB
16 7 21 28 11 25 2 16 30 13 20 3 24 1 15 22 5 (+1) (+3) (-)

Ashton Prillaman #9 DNW 50 42 44 50 44 50 44 50 44 50 40 44 46 44 5 45 692 -82 610
Jensen Walsh #62 40 42 44 46 44 0 46 42 46 50 42 50 0 50 46 1 39 628 -40 588
Joshua Overmire #22 38 40 38 40 40 0 42 50 44 42 36 42 50 42 50 2 42 638 -74 564
Patrick Wells Jr #5 46 44 40 38 36 42 44 40 40 40 40 44 42 40 40 45 661 -114 547
Brenden Polt #71 36 38 DNW 42 38 0 38 46 42 46 38 46 46 38 42 3 42 581 -36 545
Chloe Phelps #17 BF 36 36 0 42 40 40 0 38 0 0 0 0 44 0 24 300 300
Blake Wynn #99 50 0 50 50 0 50 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 4 15 263 263
Connor Morgan #95 0 0 46 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 9 147 147
Racyn Hayes #54 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 49 49
Anthony Smith #3 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 49 49
Braydon Humphrey #148 42 0 0 DNW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 48 48
Olivia Sco� #75 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 47 47
Ryan Mycka #16 DNW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3

Apr May May May Jun Jun Jul Jul Jul Aug Aug Sep Sep Oct Oct Oct Nov SUB
16 7 21 28 11 25 2 16 30 13 20 3 24 1 15 22 5 (+1) (+3) (-)

Alton Weaver #3 50 46 50 50 36 50 50 50 46 50 50 DQ 42 40 50 5 42 707 -76 631
David Ne�les #22 36 40 46 46 40 38 32 40 44 46 34 36 40 38 44 2 45 647 -102 545
Phillip Williams #88 32 42 0 32 29 42 42 44 50 38 42 46 0 46 34 39 558 -29 529

Pole Main Drops

Pole Main Drops

Pole Main Drops

Pen

Pen

Pen

(-)

(-)

(-)



Tyler Walston #37 DNW 0 0 42 32 44 38 42 36 36 40 DNW 50 0 38 36 434 434
Brad Bond-Lorcher #34 0 32 44 38 0 40 0 34 42 0 46 50 0 0 46 2 30 404 404
Delainey Parrish #4 0 0 38 0 0 36 29 36 0 40 38 0 0 36 40 21 314 314
Cody Gregory #16 44 30 40 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 36 42 0 0 42 21 285 285
Max Sansalone #127 0 29 42 36 0 0 34 38 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 235 235
Junior Miles #1 38 0 0 34 DNW 0 0 46 0 42 0 0 44 0 0 18 222 222
Jordan Valdes #19 30 28 0 DNW 34 DNW 40 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 193 193
Tyler Stallings #69 0 38 0 40 38 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 172 172
Cody Carlton #94 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 44 0 1 9 146 146
Cody Clamp #44C DNW 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 DNW DNW 36 18 142 142
Colin James #27 DNW 44 0 0 44 0 0 DNW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 100 100

Josh Ayer #22 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 97 97
Steven Friend #65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 DNW 32 9 79 79
Jesse Rogers #881 34 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 78 78
Zach Fields #55 DNW 50 0 0 DNW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 59 59
Dillen Brown #53 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 53 53
Collin Bowden #24 0 DNW 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNW 0 0 0 9 51 51
Ryan Garre� #44 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 49 49
Taylor Johnson #12 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 49 49
Chad Heck #0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 3 47 47
Jacob Harberts #80 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 45 45
Ryan Mycka #121 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 43 43

Mike Latham #00 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 39 39
Shane Phelps #38 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 36 36
Jordan Weaver #35 0 0 DNW DNW 0 DNW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6
Monk Newsome #99 0 0 0 0 DNW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 4
Landon Latham #44 0 0 0 0 DNW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3
Jared Jackson #12 DNW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3
Ryan O'Connor #28 DNW 0 0 0 DNW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3
Jus�n Jones #46 0 0 0 0 DNW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3
Jesse Gurganus #42 0 0 0 0 DNW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3
Jordan Cropper #75 0 DNW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3

Apr May May May Jun Jun Jul Jul Jul Aug Aug Sep Sep Oct Oct Oct Nov SUB
16 7 21 28 11 25 2 16 30 13 20 3 24 1 15 22 5 (+1) (+3) (-)
NR NR NR NR NR NR NPR 46 NPR NPR 44 50 44 50 46 3 18 301 301
NR NR NR NR NR NR NPR 50 NPR NPR 46 DQ 46 46 44 1 18 251 251

Novice Jr3 Ducar A TotalPole Main DropsPen

(-)
Aaron Rollinson #07
Alyssa Lawrence #82



Jordin Seidenburg #11
Logan Kahle #24
Troy Warren #24

Aaron Rollinson #07
Alyssa Lawrence #82
Jordin Seidenburg #11
Logan Kahle #24
Troy Warren #15

NR NR NR NR NR NR NPR 44 NPR NPR 50 46 42 DQ 42 18 242 242
NR NR NR NR NR NR NPR 0 NPR NPR 0 44 50 44 40 2 12 192 192
NR NR NR NR NR NR NPR 0 NPR NPR 0 0 0 0 50 3 53 53

Apr May May May Jun Jun Jul Jul Jul Aug Aug Sep Sep Oct Oct Oct Nov SUB
16 7 21 28 11 25 2 16 30 13 20 3 24 1 15 22 5 (+1) (+3) (-)
NR NR NR NR NR NR 44 46 NPR NPR 50 NPR 50 50 46 3 18 307 307
NR NR NR NR NR NR 50 50 NPR NPR 46 NPR 46 42 40 2 18 294 294
NR NR NR NR NR NR 46 44 NPR NPR 44 NPR 44 44 44 18 284 284
NR NR NR NR NR NR 0 0 NPR NPR 0 NPR 42 46 42 9 139 139
NR NR NR NR NR NR 0 0 NPR NPR 0 NPR 0 0 50 1 3 54 54

drop races
pole and drop
Rain Date

Last modified on 11/13/2022

Novice Jr3 Ducar B TotalPole Main DropsPen

(-)

UNDROPPABLE
Cancelled


